CoC Supplemental to AZBOSCOC 10.4.2022
Address Unsheltered and Ranking
Rural Homelessness Approved by
Special NOFO Governance Advisory Board
FR-6500-N-25S October 4, 2022
Rural Set
County (ies) | Original Amount Homeless Set Homeless Set| Rural Set |Aside
Agency Served Requested Service Aside Score Aside Ranking Aside Ranking
US Vets Yavapai $1,367,863|Supportive Services $600,000 97 1
PSH Operations
Horizon Gila $578,681|Supportive Services $300,000 91 2
RRH+Supportive
CAHRA Pinal $1,579,699|Services $600,000 90 3
Gila/
Santa Cruz
CBI (Pending) $481,014|Supportive Services $500,000 88 4
Coalition for
Compassion and
Justice Yavapai $237,540(Supportive Services $250,000 78 5
Verde Valley Yavapai (East
Coalition side) $382,590(Supportive Services $300,000 76 6
Achieve Yuma $567,686|Supportive Services $500,000 71 7
HMIS $300,000{HMIS $300,000 NA 8
Planning $116,961|Planning $116,961 NA 9
UFA (contingent on
UFA $116,961|available funding) $116,961 NA 10
Supportive Services-+
Gila County Gila $790,452|Rural Components 96 $355,000
Apache/ Supportive Services
Re-Center Navajo $1,188,045|Rural Components 87 $355,000
RRH+Supportive
CBI-Santa Cruz |Santa Cruz $649,560|Services 84 $500,000
Total Requested $8,357,052 $3,583,922 $1,210,000
Amount Available $3,898,712 $1,212,764
Pending allocation $314,790 $2,764




